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ON TV THIS WEEK
WTVD Channd 11

SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 16

Saturday funurae 
Huff 'N RbtiUy 
Fury
Magic Midway 
(Ja p l.  Kniigar>i<i 

Alviii
Mighty Mnu^e 
Rin Tin Tin 
Roy HogerB 
Sky iKing 
ivanhoe 
CBS News 
Wild Kingdom 
Vic .Bu1)as 
ACC Basketball 
Spovts International 
Thread of Life 
All Star Golf 
WaU Pisn^y 
G. E. True 
Sam Benedict 
Defenders 
Have Gull 
Gunnmoke 
Thr«e Star Final 
CuuUrty Stv;f

SUNDAY, FEBRUARY 17
7;00 Oft 'to Aiiventure 

Uavtty anU Goliath 
7:30 Heaven’s Jubilee 
d:30 Bob Poole 
0:30 Calendar 
0:45 Where In the World 

tU:UU i4il)i(> tJiilu My teui 
IU:;iU Luuk Uu and I.iVK 
11:00 Camera III 
ir:30 Insight 
12:00 Reading Room 
12:30 Washington Report 

1:00 Breakthru’
1:30 Frontiers of Faith 
2:00 Telesports Oigtst 
2:30 Sunday Sports Spectacular 
4:00 Wonui-rful World of Golf 
6:00 International Showtime 
e.OO T’̂ entieth Century 
6:30 Ensign O’Toole 
7:00 Emuire
8:00 A Visit To Monaco 
0:00 Bonanza 

10:00 Candid Camera 
1U:3U Hy Li,ie7
11:00 Sunday i\e«vs t^ueciil 
11: IS Star 'fheatui

7i00
JO
00
30
»0

00
30
00
30
00
30
00
30
00
15
30
00
OO
00
00
30
30
«i
00
00
15

MQ.>tDAY, FEBRUARY 18

8:00
6:30
7:00
7:55
8:00
8:00

10:00
10:25
1U:30
11:00
U:30
12:UV
12:25
12:30
12:55
\:00
1:30
S:UU
2:30
3:00
3:30
3:53
4:00
4:3U
S:00
5:30
6:00
0:30

I f f
7:00
7:30
8:30
0:00
9:30

10:00
ll.tNl
U:15

College of the Air 
Continental. Classroom 
Morning Jamboree 
News (Local Live) 
Capt. Kangaroo 
Cartoon Shop 
Say When 
NBC News 
Lu(^
Price is Right 
Concentration 
Love ot Lil«
CBS News
Trifth or-Cons^uence
NBC News
rengy Mano
As the World Turn*
Paasword
Houneparty
To Tell the Truth
Millionaire
CBS News
Secret Storm
Kdge of Night
The Fun Hour
Yogi Bear
Laasie

Wa n n e r
W jte r  Cronklte 
Haiel
Dr. Kildare 
Luaille Ball 
Danny Thomas 
Andy Griffith 
Dick Powell 
Neira
Tonight Show'*

, TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 19

6:00 CoUege oi me Air 
6:30 Co4tinehtal-Ciassroom 
7 MU Morning J«.mboree 

I 7:55 Nenrs
" SjOO Cant. Kangaroo 

9:O0 Cartoon ‘̂ hop 
10:00 Say When 
10:80 LuQy
11.00 Price is Right 
11:30 Concentration 
12:00 Love of Ufe 
12 :»  CBS News
12:30 Triith of Consequences 
12:58 NBC New*
1:00 Peggy Mann 
1:30 As-the Worln Turns 
2:00 PajSKSWord 
2:30 House Party 
3:00 To Tell the Truth 
3:30 MiUionaire 
3:55 CBS News 
4:00 Secret Storm 
4:30 Edge of Night 
5:00 Fun Hour 
6:00 Dennis the Menace 
6:30 Esm 
6:40 Weather 
6:45 Walter Cronklte 
7:00 Laramie 
8:00 Ll(wd Bridges 
8:30 Red Skelton 
9:30 Jack Benny 

10:00 Garry Moore 
10:00 U, S. Steel Hour 
11:00 News 
11:15 Tonight

WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 20

6:00 College of the Air 
6:30 Continental Classroom 
7:00 Morning Jamboree 
7:55 News
8.00 Capt. Kangaroo 
0:00 Cartoon Shop

10:00 Say Wben 
10:25 NQC News 
10:30 Lucy 
11:00 Price is Right 
11:30 Concentration 
12:00 Love of Lifa^
12:25 CB^ News 
12:30 Truth or Consequence 
12:55 News 

1:00 Pefgy Mann 
l;iK) Aa the World Tum i 
2:00 Pafwword 
2:80 Hquse Party 
3:00 To Tell the Truth 
8:30 MHIionaire 
4:00 Secret Storm 
« J 0  ! % •  of NIfht 
6:00  T te  J'lui ilnu r 
n-nn oitlek nram

. m  D m  m  u *  w i a ^

I 0:30 Esso |
I U.4U Weather I
I 6:45 Walter Cronkite 

7:00 Lpretla Young '
7:30 The Virginian 
9:00 Perry Como 

10:00 Armstronii Circle 
11:00 :<ews 
11:19 Tuiiijiht

THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 21

6:00 College of me Air 
0:30 Cuntinental Ciassruum
f 4NI iHinborei*
7:55 News
u.uu Ca:> Kangaroo 
' iiMi f ’n r t m i n  Shiiu  

ll)-0f) Say Whea 
10:25 NBC News 
10:30 Lucy 
ll:U(i Prif'e 11 Right 
11:30 Concentration 
r.i:OU Love of l.ifa 
12:25 CBS News 
I2:a0 Truth or Consequence 
12:55 NBC News 

i :00 t'eri^y Waiin 
1:30 As the World Turns 
2:00 Password 
2:30 House Party 
3:00 To Tell the Truth 
3:30 Millionaire 
3:55 CBS' News 
4:00 Secret Storm 
*:a'J ICdge of Night 
8 00 The Fun Hour 
5:30 Huckleberi'y Hound 
6:00 McKeever and the Colonel 

Kf.so 
6:40 Weather 
6:^5 Welter Cronkite 
7:00 Wide Country 
;8U0 Perry Mason'
9:00 Twilight Zone 

10:00 The Nurses 
11:00 News 
11:15 Tonight

6:00
6:30
7:00
7:55
6:00
9:00

10:00
10:25
10:30
11:00
ii:ao
12:00
12:25
12:30
12:55

1:00
1:80
2:00
2:30
3:00
3:30
3:55
4:00
4:30
5:00
6:00
P:30
6:40
3:45
7:00

•fl:30
8:30
9:30

10:00
11:00
11:15

FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 22

College or the Air 
Conlinental Classroom 
Jamiioreu 
News
Capt. Kangaroo 
Cartoon Sl'iop 
Say When 
NBC News 
Lucy
Price is Right 
Concentration 
Love of Lite 
CBS News
Truth or Consequence 
NBC News 
Peggy Mann 
As the World Turni 
Password 

House Party 
To Tell the Truth 
Millionaire 
CBS News 
Secret Storm 
Edge of Night 
The Fun Houi 
Mr. Ed 
Csso 
Weather 
Walter Cronkite 
The Hillbillies 
Rawhide 
Route 66 
Real McCoys 
11th Hour 
News 
lonight

WRAL Channel 5
SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 16

8:00 Sunrise Theatre 
9:30 Life of Riley 

10:00 Shari Lewis 
10:30 Bozo the Clown 
11:00 Top Cat 
11:30 Beany and Cecil 
12:00 Bugs B inny 
12:30 Magic Land 
1:00 My Friend Flicka 
1:30 Divorce Court 
2:30 Challenge Golf 
3:30 Professional Bowlers 
5:00 Peter Gunn 
5:30 Championsrilp Wrestling 
6:30 Porter Wagonei 
7;.00 Grand Ole Opry 
7:30 Jackie Gleason 
8:30 State Trooper 
9:00 Lawrence Welk Show 

10:00 Fight of the Week 
10:45 MakCj 'iniat Spare 
11:00 Dateline 
11:10 Movie of the Week

SUNDAY, FEBRUARY 17

7:45 Wally Fowler Show 
8:45 Musical Meditation 
9:00 Harvest of Hymns 
9:30 TV Gospel Hour 

10:00 This Is The Life 
10:80 The Big Picture 
11:00 Liaht Dnto Mv Path 
12:00 Challenge Golf 
1:00 Cliurch of our Fathers 
1:30 The Circuit Rider 
2:00 Oral Roberts 
2:30 Wide World of Sports 
4U)0 Festival of Performing Arts 
5:00 Major Adams: Trailm'aster 
6:00 Alumni Fund 
6:30 Password 
9:30 Here's Edie 
7:00 I’ve Got a Secrct 
7:30 Jetsons
8:00 Sunday Niqht Movie 

10:00 Voice of Firestone 
10:30 Valiant Years 
11:00 Howard K. Smith 
11:30 Sunday Late Show

MONDAY, FEBRUARY 18

d:00
6:30 
7:00 
7:25 
7:30 
9:00 
9:55 

10:00 
10:30 
11:00 
11:30 
12:00 
12:30 
1:00 
1:30 
2:00 
2:24 
2:30 
3:00 
3:30 
4:00 
4:30 
4-nn 
liflQ

Continental Classroom
Aspect
Today
Viewpoint
Today
Bozo
Mid Morning News 
Time Out 
Play Your Hunch 
Jan Wyman 
Yours For A Song 
Tennes.see Ernie Ford 
Father Knows Best 
Queen For A Day 
Who Do You Trust 
Day In Court 
Mid Day Report 
Seven Keys 
Loretta Young 
Young Dr. Malone 
American Bandstend 
Discovery
Am^rionn K^wiatand 
SpMf HMhmt ^

5:30 Amos and Andy 
Itei-ve with Spt»rt«

6:10 Doings of Legislature 
6:15 Minute for Meditation 
h:2U ViewpoTnl 
6:25 WLBther 
0:J0 Slaltfline
ti:4S llunUev-Uri- '«» Heport 
7:00 TEA 
7:00 Dragnet 
B:3U Uiueniun 
9:00 Stoney Burke 

10:00 Ben Casey 
li:00 ABC News Final 
11:10 Dateline, N. C. /««S, 
11:20 Doings of L eg isla tuw ^ 
11:30 Silent Service

TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 19
6:00 Continental Classroom 
6:30 Aspect
7 110 'I'odhV 
7,25 Viewpoint 
7 :<(( Tnilav 
9:00 Bozo
9:f5 Mid Mornin? New»

Ki-oo 'I’lme Out 
10:30 Play Your Hunch 
11:00 Jane Wyman 
11:30 Yours For A Song 
12:00 Tennessee firnie Ford 
12:30 Father Knows Best 

1,00 Queen For A Day 
1:;W Who Do You Truit 
2:00 Day in Court 
2:24 Midday Report 
2:30 Seven Keys 
3:00 Loretta Young 
3:30 Young Dr. Malone 
4:011 American Bandstand 
4:30 Discovery ’63 
4:50 American Newstand 
5:00 Cap’n F've 
5:30 Super Car 
ti:CO Reeves W 'th  Sporti 
G:10 Doings of the Legislature 
t>: 0̂ Viewpoini 
6:25 Weatiier 
6:30 Stateline 
6:45 Huntley-Brlnkley 
7:00 Dobie Gillis 
7:30 Combat 
8:30 Hawaiian Eye 
9:30 Untouchables 

10:30 Chinese New Year 
11:00 AiiC iSews Final 
il:10 Dateline 
11:20 Doings of Legislature 
li-30 Pony Express

WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 20

6:00 Cont. Classroom 
6:30 Aspect
7:00 'I'oilay .
7:25 Vw>WQpi t̂ 
7:30.Today 
9:00 Bo^o the Clown 
9:55 Mid nlorning New«

10:00 Time Out 
10:30 Play Your Hunch 
11:00 Jane Wyman 
11:30 Yours For A Sons 
12:00 Tennessee Ernie Ford 
12:30 Father Knows Best 
. 1:00 Queen For A Day 

1:30 Who Do You Trust 
2:00 Day In Court 
2:24 Mid Day Report 

, 2 :3 ^ £ V ,e n 4 a i .« * ^ ,
3:00 Loretta Young 
3:30 Young Dr. Malone 
4:00 American Bandstand 
4:30 Discovery 
4:55 American Newsstand 
5:00 Cap’n Five 
5:30 Father Knows Best 
0:00 Keeve with Souris 
6:10 Doings of Legislature 
6:15 Minuie tor Meditation 
6:20 Viewpoii.1 
b:2d •yeather 
K :tii
i-:45 Huniltv-Brlnitley 
7:00 Death Valley Day»
7:30 Wagon Train 
8:30 Going My Way 
9:30 Our Man Higgins 

10:00 Naked City 
11:00 ABC News Final 
11:10 Dateline
11:20 Doings of Legislature

THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 21

6:00 Cont. Classroom 
6:30 Aspect 
7:00 Touay 
7:25 Viewpoint 
7:30 Today 
9:00 Bozo
9:55 Mid Morning News 

10:00 Time Out 
10:30 Play Your Hunch 
11:00 Jane Wyman 
11:30 Yours For A Song 
12:00 Tennessee Ernie Ford 
12:30 Father Knows Best 
1:00 vjueen For A Day 
i:30 Who Do You Trust €
2:00 Day In Court 
2:24 Mid Day News 
2:30 Seven Keys 
3:00 Loretta Young 
3:30 Young Dr. iviulone 
4:00 American Bandstand 
4:30 Discovery 
4:55 American Newsstand 
5:00 Space Harl)or 
5:30 Amos 'n Andy 
6:u0 Keeve viili Sport*
6:15 Minute for Meditatioo 
6:20 Viewpoint 
0:25 Weather 
6:30 Stateline 
B:4d Huntley-Brlnkle 
7:00 Arthur Smith Show 
V:.iO Ozzie and Harriet 
«:U0 Donna Reed •
8:30 Everglade*
9:00 Mv Three Sons 
9:30 McHale’s Navy 

10:00 Premiere 
11:10 ABC News Final 
11.10 Dateline
11:20 Doings of the Legislature 
11:35 Peter Gunn

FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 22
6:00 Cont. Classroom 
6:30 Aspect 
7:00 xouay 
7:25 Viewpoint 
7:30 I'oday 
9:00 Bozo
9:55 Mid Morning New^

10:00 Time Out
10:30 Play Your Hunch ■-
11:00 Jane Wyman ”
11:30 Yours For A Song 
12:00 Tennessee Ernie Ford 
12:30 Father Knows Best 
1:00 Queen For A Day 
1:30 Who Do You Trust 
2:00 Day In Court 
2:24 Midday Report 
2:30 Seven Keys 
3:00 Loretta Young 
3:30 Young Dr. Mulon#
4:00 Amencan Banoiuuad 
4:30 P iK O V W f   ......

I'un’n
8:30 Leave It To Beaver 
6:tW Kneva with Sport*
6:10 Doing* of Legislature 
6:19 Minute (or MediUtion 
6:20 Viewpoint 
H:Z5 Weafher 
6:30 Stateline.
6 45 Huntley-irlnVlpy 
7:00 Victory at Sea 
7:30 Gnilanr Men 
8:30 Flintstonfe
9:00 I’m Diokens He’s rer.sler 
9:30 77 Sunset Ktrin 

lO’SO Stump the Stars 
11:00 ABC Noijfs Fln»'
11:10 Dateline
11:20 Doini's of the Legi.slatuie 
Il::i5 Starlight Theatre

' 'ten (10) days to receive increased 
bids as required by la*#. “ I

This 4th day erf February, 1963. 
J. J, HENDEBSON, Trustee 
WILLIAM A. MARSH, JR.. 
Attorney 

Fpb, 9. Ifi.

LECAti NOTICE

NORTH CAROLINA 
DURHAM COUNTY

NOTICE TO CREDITORS
HAVING q u a l if ie d  as Rxocii 

tor of the Estate of Mrs. Hattie 
Charlotte Glenrt Herndon, Deceas 
ed, late of Dufham County, Nortl 
Carolina, this iS. to notify all per 
sons having claims asain.st said 
estate to exhibit them to thp un 
designed at lift Wtst Parrish St., 
Durham, North Carolina, on or b: 
fore the 9th daj» of Augast, 1963 
or this notice 'Aiill be p'eaded ir 
bar of their recovery. All person.s 
indebted to said estate will pleas - 
make immedi^c payment.

Thi.s, the 6th day of February 
19(13.

MECHANICS AND FARMEKS 
BANK, C.T.A.
Executor of the Estate 
bf Mrs. Ha,ttie Charlotte 
Glenn Herrtdon, Dectased 

Feb. 9, 16, 23; Mar. 2.,

NORTH CAROLINA 
DURHAM COUNTY

NOTICE OF RE-SALE
WHEREAS THE UNDERSIGN- 

ed, acting as Trustee, in a certain 
deed of trust, executed by Claude 
Woodley a n d  wife, Pennie P. 
Woodley, and recorded in Book 
664, Page 15, in the office of the 
Register of Deeds of Durham 
County, foreclosed and offered for 
sale the land hereinafter describ­
ed: and whereas within the time 
allowed by la-v an advanced bid 
was filed with the Clerk of the 
Superior Court and an order i.s 
sued directing the Trustee t o . re 
sell said land upon an opening 
bid of $885.50 dollars.

Now THEREFORE, under and by 
virtue of said order of the Clerk 
Superior Court of Durham County, 
and, the power of sale contained 
in said deed of trust, the under­
signed Trustee will offer for sale 
upon said opening bid at public 
auction to the highest bidder for 
cash at the door of the county 
courthouse in Durham, North Ca 
rolina, at NOON ot; the 26th day 
of February, 1963, \h e  following 
described property located in Dur 
ham Township, Durham County, 
North Carolina.

I ALL that certain lot or parcel 
of land, together with all im­
provements thereon, including all 
plumbing and electrical fixtures 
and' equipment situated, lying and 

lag' • t'the ' intersectiTO-cf Lcrtlge 
Street and Scout Drive in the 
City of Durhath, N. C. and more 
particularly described as BEGIN- 
NINIJ' at a stake in the southern 
intersection of Lodge Street and 
Scout Drive and running along 
the property line of Lodge Street 
South 54 deg. 53’ East 65 feet to 
a stake, a corner of Lot “A”; run­
ning thence witli the line of the 
■said lot South 37 deg. 22’ West 
113.8 feet to a stake in the line 
«{ L ^  -y©”; ^HBniug 4hence 
the line of the said lot North 61 
deg. 30’ West 27 feet to a stak 
in the line of Lot “C”, runnin? 
thence with the line of the said 
Lot North 18 deg. 52’ East 121.". 
feet to the beginning, being Lots 
“B” and “B-1” as surveyed by L. 
F, Tilley, Registered Surveyor, on 
October 21, 1946.

This property will be sold .sub­
ject to all prior encumbrances and 
all prior and 1962 Al Valorem 
taxes.

NORTH CAROLINA 
DURHAM COUNTY

. NOTICE OF SALE
UNDER AND BY VIRTUE o. 

I he power of sale c.mtained in a 
;ertain deed of trust executed by 
)ou"las Haywood Frazier, Sr. and 
vife, t;mma E, Frazier, dated July 
;1, ITXil and recorded in Book 
i75, Pa|e 128 in the office of the 
le^ister of Deeds of Durham 
/ounty, North Carolina, defaillt 
laving b -̂en made in the payment 
if the indebtedness thereby se 
ured and said deed of trust be- 
ng by the terms thtreof subject
0 foreclosure, the undersigned 
trustee will offer for sale at pub-
e auction to the highest bidder 

'or cash at the Court house door
1 Durham Coimly, Durham. North 
'arolina at NOON on the 2nd day 
f March 1963, the property con- 
‘yed in said deed of Tru.st the 
ini'' lvin'< and b ing in the Coun- 
y of Durham and State of North 
'arolina, in Durham Town.ship 
nd more particularly described 

',s follows:
Parcel 1: BEGINNING at an 

ron stake in the South margin of 
.ebanon Drive said stake being 
'le corner between lot 26, and 
7; thence South 7 degs, 30’ West 
88,4 fpit to an iron stake; thence 
iouth 89 degs. 30' West 150.8 feet 
0 an iron stake; thence North 
' degs, 30’ East 404,8 feet to an 
'ron stake; thence South 82 degs. 
0’ East loO feet to a stake and 
he point of beginning, and being 
ots Nos. 27 and 28 as shown on 
the plat and sheet number here 
inafter referred to.

Parcel 2: BEGINNING at an iron 
itake in the North margin of Leb 
anon Drive, said stake being the 
orner between lots 85 and 8p; 

thence North 7 degs. 30’ East 355 
feet to an iron stake; thence 
South 84 degs. 03’ East 50 feet to 
an iron stake; thence South 7 
degs. 30’ West 356.4 feet to an 
iron stake; thence North 82 degs. 
30’ West 50 feet to the stake and 
point of beginning and being lot 
No. 85, as shown on the plat of

Nip St. Aug. 
Quintet 6 5 ^

SATURDAY, FEBRUARY U ,  19*3 o u m u m , M.

Getting Stronger, Britisher
GREENSBORO — The seience in the opinion that a

education program in the United cation program in the HfltBipi
States is much .stronger than its and mathenjatics i* vfW
critics think, superior in some as nation'* survival,
pect* to those in Europe, and is The man is Dr. P;?ter
getting stronger all the time, a Feliow. Iccturer and tftnwtM

This refreshing opinion is th.it |  f Studies in C h^m utrj »t
of a British .scientist who is Cambridge University in EDv-

RALEIGH — Shaw University 
rallied in the second half to de­
feat St. Augustine’s 65-60, here 
F riday night in a CIAA confer 
ence game.

The Bears trailed through

J  visiting at A. and T. College de-' land. He is a graduate ot andtake the lead until the final five ____________  ,   * » .______ ,
minutes. A steal by Robert 
Height and a goal by Jam es Fox 
shot Shaw into the lead, 55-53, 
and the Bears kept it the rest 
of the game,

Kermit West led Shaw with 
18 ppints. Both Fox and Bennie 
Byers score.d 12 and Ira Mit­
chell added 11. Evans BcMon 
was the l^ne Falcon in double 
figures. He got 19.

It was a close game much of 
the way. St. Augustine’s broke 
out of a 10-10 tie after five 
minutes, and held the lead tlie 
rest of the way until the Bear 
comeback,

for i  

a ll '

After 5 Allure

There is about one cow 
every nine Americans in 
about 19 millions cows.

NORTH CAROLINA 
DURHAM COUNTY,
WILLIAM GIBSON, PijMNTIFF 

Vs.
LAURETXA WASHINGTON 

GIBSON, DEFENDANT 
IN THE DURHAM COUNTY 

CIVIL COURT 
n o t i c e

The above-named defendant, 
LAURELLA WASHINGTON GIB 
SON, will take notice that an ac­
tion entitled as above has been 
commended in the Durham Coun­
ty Civil Court of Durham County 
North Carolina, by the plaintiff 
to secure an absolute divorce from

Lebanon Acres Sheet No.* 1, of the defendant upon the ground 
two sheets surveyed and platted, that plaintiff and defendant have
by L. F. Tilley, R. L. S. October 
16th, 1947, which plat is duly re­
corded in Plot Book 18, at page 
126, Durham County Registry to 
which plat reference is hereby 
made for a more complete des 
cription of all the lots.

This property will be sold sub­
ject to all prior encumbrances and 
all prior and 1962 Ad Valorem 
taxes.

This sale will remain open for 
ten (10) days to receive increased 
bids as required by law.

This 28th day of January, 1963 
J. J. HENDERSON 
Trustee
WILLIAM A. MARSH, JR., 
Attorney 

Feb. 2, 9, 16, 23

v o R ir i  c a r o l în a  '
DURHAM COUNTY 
CHARLES BELK, PLAINTIFF 

Vs.
ANNIE BELL BELK, DEFENDANT 

IN THE DURHAM COUNTY 
CIVIL COURT 
N O T I C E  

The above-named defendant 
ANNIE BELL BELK, will take no 
tice that an action entitled as 
above has been commenced in the 
J>urham County Civil C ouft 
Durham County, North Carolina, 
by the plantiff to secure an abso­
lute divorce from the defendant 
upon the ground that plaintiff and 
defendant have lived separate and 
apart for more than tivo year 
next preceding the bringing of 
this action; and the defendant will 
further take notice that she is 
required to appear at the Office 
of the Clerk of the Durham Coun­
ty Civil Court of Durham County 
in the Courthouse in Durham,

lived separate and apart for more 
than two years next preceding 
the bringing of this action; and 
the defendant will further take 
notice that she is required to ap­
pear at the Office of the Clerk 
of the Durham County Civil Court 
of Durham County, in the Court­
house in Durham, North Carolina, 
within thirty days after the 23rd 
day of February, 1963, and an­
swer or demur to the Complaint 
in said action or the plaintiff 
will apply to the Court for the 
relief demanded in the Complaint.

This 22nd day of January, 1963. 
MARGARET B. BEST 
Clerk Durham County 
Civil Court 

GEORGE L. BUMPASS and 
NATHANIEL L. BELCHER 
Attorneys for Plaintiff 
Jan, 26: Feb, 2 9. 16

MacNAUGHTON
IMPORTED CANADIAN WHISKY

IMPORTED

V a n o ^ ia  n  ]

MacMUGHTON
C A N A D I A N  W H I S K Y

A  B U E N O

SUfcrW W  yCCwA / tmJk 

AGED SIX FULL YEARS

A PRODUCT or CANADA

MMVM9 • •aoHiNunrMromoo,iiT,iii«

NORTH CAROUNA 
DURHAM COUN’fY

OSCAR UTTLE, PLAINTIFF 
Vs.

SARAH FRANCIS LITTLE, 
DEFENDANT 

IN THE DURHAM COUNTY 
CIVIL COURT 
N O T I C E  

'  T 'h e —above-named ~ defendant, 
SARAH FRANCIS LITTLE, will 
take notice that an action entitled 
as above has been commenced in 
the Durham County Civil Court of 
Durham County, North Carolina, 
by the plaintiff to secure an abso­
lute divorce from the defendant 
upon the ground that plaintiff and 
defendant have lived separate and 
apart for more than two years 
next preceding the bringing of 
this action; and the defendant will 
further take notice that she is 
required to appear at the. Office 
of the Clerk of the Durham (boun­
ty Civil Court of Durham County, 
in the Courthouse in Durham, 
North Carolina, within thirty days 
after the 23rd day of February, 
1963, and answer or demur to the 
Complaint in said action or the 
plaintiff will apply to the Court 
for the relief demanded in the 
Complaint.

This 22nd day of January, 1963. 
MARGARET B. BEST 
Clerk Durham County 
Civil Court 

GEORGE L. BUMPASS and 
NATHANIEL L. BELCHER, 
Attorneys for the Plaintiff 
Jan. 26: Feb, 2, 9, 16.

livcring a ',"rips of lectures on imlds the M. Sc. degree from , 
new development in clwmi.itry.! the University ot U aneliM ter

The lecturer is also emphatic and holds the Ph, D, degree Inw i
I Clare College at CambtidCV. 

He appeared here Thuradagr 
and Frida,y undf'r the viaiUac
Scientist.-! Project, sponsored I v  
th-o National Science TouaSa-
tion.

Long a critic of science edu­
cation programs, looth i* B ritain  
and the U.aited States, D^. 
Sykes is now making the th ird  
tour of this country, He cam e 
hero first in 1539 to work on a 
special problem for the Rockl^ 
feller Foundation and again in 
1961 for the American Assoctar 
tion for the Advancement c f  
Science. During these visits h f 
has taken the opportunity to  
serve science programs i s  
America’s high schools and co> 
le,?es and to compare, o r a » '  
trast, them with those of K V ’ 
land.

“Some of the things being 
done in America", he said, “are  
being done better, others poo*-

Th i s  intriguing dress is for 
your most happy hours. 

The deep V neckline with 
heavy lace insert gives a  de­
mure touch to a sophisticated 
sheath. Talon’s Zephyr is 
suggested because colors are 
indelibly dyed into the nylon 
coil., The ideal zipper for all 
fabric and especially when 
cut on the bias as the bodice 
of this dress because it is 
incredibly flexible — moulds 
to  and bends with the body 
without pinching or acciden­
tally slipping. The nylon coil, 
of course, is pressed with iron 

. set to synthetic or use press 
' cloth. The dress is Modes 

Royale pattern No. 1858.

Couple Give 
Sciml $1,000

HAMPTON. Va, — Mr. and 
Mrs. Z. H. Milburn, of Hamp­
ton. have presented a gift of 
$1,000 to their alma mater, 
Hampton Institute, it was an­
nounced today.

In a letter to Hampton Insti- 
tutfi. Business Manager James 
W. Bryant, Milburn indicated
tha t the check is only an initial 
payment informing the Z, H, and 
Viola Weeden M ilburn Student 
Loan Fund,” It is a direct gift 
to the college in its entirety,” 
he wrote, “and the machinery 
for operating and handling this 
fund I leave to the discretion 
of your office. As stated earlier. 
I will nbt be satisfied to see it 
stop at mis point. The fund will 
grow,^My fondest hopes will be 
realized when the use of this 
fund will enable some worthy 
students to comolete th e ^  edu­
cation at Hampton,

Milburn an insurance execu-

The lecturer said that he  .1* 
“full of admiration" for w hat is 
being done in ths United Stale* 
to improve, and up-date, inatnic 
tion in science, much more than  
is being done anywhere in the  
whole world. “I ma-de this ob­
servation in a BBC telecast 
following my last visit here in 
describing America’s support of 
sum m er and year round insti­
tutes for science teachers as the 
best expenditure o f public funds 
toward instruction that I  have 
seen anywhere.’

He said these programs are  al­
ready beginning to  pay off and 
much more is to be expected.

tive. is treasurer of the Hampton 
Alumni chapter and attended 
school at Hampton 55 year* 
ago. His wife was graduated in 
the class of 1918. Their son.Z. 
H. Milburn, J r.. class of ‘4 5  is 
president of the Buffalo chap­
te r of MHAA,

Mrs, M ilbura’s m aternal 
grandfather. A lexander Ash, 
came to Hampton as a contra­
band of the Civil W ar and w ork­
ed at Hampton Institute w hea 
it was formed in 1888. H er 
father, th,s late Rev, H. P, Wee- 
dea. was- tho first educa ted He- 
gro m inister to arrive  in the 
Hampton area. .

MUTUAL BENEFIT LIFE

H
■■■*■ t

JACK MARGOUS t
Hilf B U «. a i- 4 S t^

NORTH CAROLINA 
DURHAM COUNTY

NOTICE OF EXECUTRIX
HAVING QUALIFIED as execu­

trix of the & tate  of James Petti- 
ford, deceased, late of Durham 
County, North Carolina, this is toi 
notify all persons having claims' 
against said estate to exhibit them 
to the undersigned at 1209 Rose­
wood Street,’ Durham, North Caro­
lina, on or before February 10 
1864, or this notice will be plead­
ed in bar of their recovery. All 
persons indebted to said estate 
will please make immediate pay 
ment.

This, the 5th day of February 
1963

(Mrs.) LILLIE HUNTER, 
Executrix of the 
estate of
JAMES PETTIFORD, 
Deceased 

M. Hugh Thompson, Attorney 
Feb. 9, 16, 23; Mar. 2

North Carolina, within thirty days 
after the 23rd day of February 
1963, and answer or demur to the 
Complaint in said action or the 
plaintiff will apply to the Court 
for the relief demanded in the 
Complaint.

This 22nd day of January, 1963. 
MARGARET fi. BEST 
Clerk Durham County 
Civil Court 

GEORGE L. BUMPASS and 
NATHANIEL L. BELCHEB, 
Attorneys for Plaintiff 
jiB i m  .

‘̂ acfctiig ©wt 

in ^Iu2 

Community

When you bank here you know 
that you are being served by 
men who are as much interested 
as you are in promoting local 
prosperity.

Attention to things near by 
and to people near by — our 
neighbors and friends — bene­
fits us as well as you. THere is 
no better investment of our re­
sources and energies. In every 
way possible we want to make 
this bank helpful to you and to  
this community.

Mechanics and Farmm Balk
11« P A R R IS H  S T R E E T

T”rr*-“ f--


